227 N. Fourth Street Geneva, Illinois 60134 630/463-3000 630/463-3020

630/463-3020 Fax: 630/463-3029



Scott K. Ney

Director, Facility Operations

Community Unit School District 304

TO: Dr. Kent Mutchler

FROM: Scott Ney

RE: 2022-2023 Roof Renovations – Malcor Roofing of Illinois, Inc.

Pay Request #2

DATE: July 13th, 2022

Attached please find the Application for Payment #2 of \$220,410.00, which is the second payment for the 2022-2023 Geneva High School Roof Renovations being performed by Malcor Roofing of Illinois, Inc.

The current project costs from Applications for Payments #1 and #2 total \$1,830,510.00. In February 2022, the Board approved the 2022-23 Roof Renovations Bid for \$2,959,000.00. The base bid includes a Two Hundred Ninety Thousand Dollar (\$290,000.00) Owner's Contingency Allowance to cover the costs of typical unforeseen conditions.

APPLICATION and CERTIFICATE for PAYMENT

75. 60	NET CHANGES by Change Order	TOTALS	Total approval this Month	Total changes approved in previous months by Owner	CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY	9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE	8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE	6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE 7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT	TOTAL RETAINAGE	b. of Stored Material	a. of Completed Work	5. RETAINAGE:	4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE	3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE	2. Net Change By Change Orders	1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM	CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract Continuation Sheet, G703, is attached.	Contract For: Roofing	St Charles, IL 60174	PO Box 941			To: Geneva School District
	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	0.00	0.00	ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS		220,	OR PAYMENT	203,	0.00	203,390.00			2,959,1		2,959,	N FOR PAYMENT below, in connection with the Contract.	Via Architect: (ols, Inc.			304 Project:
RTIFI	By: Stypham II. (36MM) Date: OC/DA/BZ	\$ 0.00 ARCHITECT:	0.00 centred:) CACHMAN CTALLED FROUD INV	planation if amou plication and on t	AMOUNT CERTIFIED 4220,410.00	comprising this application, Architect's knowledge, info quality of the Work is in accentitled to payment of the A	ith the Contract Documents, bea	1,830,510.00 Notary Public: My Commission expression of the Commission expression of the Commission of	accurate to the best of his/her knowledge aparthelief. WY COMMISSION OF ILLINOIS	Scott Theisen, President, personally appeared before me, the undersigned-octave public, and provided satisfactory evidence of identification to be the gerson who sofficenting accument in a provided satisfactory evidence of identification to be the gerson who sofficenting accument in a provided satisfactory evidence of identification to be the gerson who officenting accument in a provided satisfactory evidence of identification to be the gerson who officenting accument in a provided satisfactory evidence of identification to be the gerson who officenting accument in a provided satisfactory evidence of identification to be the gerson who officenting accument in a provided satisfactory evidence of identification to be the gerson who officenting accument in a provided satisfactory evidence of identification to be the gerson who officenting accument in a provided satisfactory evidence of identification to be the gerson who officenting accument in a provided satisfactory evidence of identification to be the gerson who officenting accument in a provided satisfactory evidence of identification to be the gerson who officenting accument in a provided satisfactory evidence of identification to be the gerson who officenting accument in a provided satisfactory evidence of identification to be accument.	Subscribed and sworn before me this 27th day of June 2022	State of: Illinois County of: Kane	Scott Theisen, President	2,959,000.00 By: Not RY WILL Date: June 27, 2022	0.00 CONTRACTOR; Malcor Roofing of Illinois, Inc.	2,959,000.00 received from the Owner, and that current payment snown nerein is now due.	The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments	Cashman Stahler Group, Inc.	Contract Date: February 14, 2022	Project Nos: CSG753	Period to: June 30, 2022	App. Date: June 27, 2022	Geneva High School 2022 Roof Application No. 2 Distribution to:

Contractor's signed Certification is attached. Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing

APPLICATION NUMBER:

Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.

APPLICATION DATE: June 27, 2022

PERIOD TO: June 30, 2022

PROJECT NUMBER: CSG753

Walcor Electric (Electric/Wech)
Progressive Dynamics (Sheet Metal)
Bone Roofing Supply (Material) Basic Brothers (Masonry) Progressive Dynamics (Sheet Metal)
Material) y) (Sheet Metal)
1,702 25 12
1,702,000.00 25,000.00 5,500.00 12,000.00
1,702,00 25,00
02,000.00 25,000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00
000
000
0.00
51 500 00
0,0

	G G	
	RANDT	
	Ó	
	킁	
	OTAL	
	2	
1	2,9	
	59	
	18	
١	Ö	
	8	
	78	
	9,0	
	8	
	0	
	9	
	2	
	4	
	90	
	2	
	ŏ	
	1	
	1	
	1	
	1	
	1	
Ė	1	
	10	
	띯	
	3,9	
	8	
	8	
	~	
	0	
	20	
	4	
	اما	
	=	
	8	
	8	
	20	
	3,3	
	8	
	8	
	لنحنا	